## **Ticket / Entrance Policy**

## Official Cattle Country Ticket/Entrance Policy 2024

In order for You to enter the 2024 Cattle Country Fest (the "Event"), you must possess a valid ticket or wristband (or otherwise security authorized credentials to enter) (collectively referred to herein as a "Ticket"). As such, You (and Your admittance, attendance, and/or any other form of participation in connection with the Event) shall be subject to this Ticket/Entrance Policy. THERE ARE ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS TO THIS TICKET/ENTRANCE POLICY.

To ensure that your Ticket is valid, purchase your Ticket(s) via <a href="www.cattlecountryfest.com">www.cattlecountryfest.com</a>. Tickets from unauthorized sources will not be honored or otherwise eligible for a refund or exchange.

Purchase and/or use of a Ticket to, and/or other entry into the Event, shall constitute your unconditional acceptance to the terms and conditions set forth in (1) this Ticket/Entrance Policy as adopted and/or revised by Wine Country Festival, LLC d/b/a Cattle Country Fest ("Cattle Country"); (2) the Terms of Use found at <a href="https://www.cattlecountryfest.com">www.cattlecountryfest.com</a>; (4) and any other term, condition, policy, rule, directive, or order imposed upon You as an attendee of the Event.

## EXCEPT AS MAY BE EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN, ALL SALES ARE FINAL. THERE WILL BE NO TICKET REFUNDS AND/OR TICKET EXCHANGES FOR ANY REASON. THE EVENT IS A RAIN OR SHINE EVENT.

You understand that the publicly announced lineup (including, but not limited to, the name of any performing artist) and any other publicly announced component of the Event is for informational purposes only. Cattle Country reserves the express right to change, modify, cancel, or substitute any aspect of the Event, for any reason (or no reason at all), without prior notice. Any such change shall not, under any circumstance, entitle you to any claim against Cattle Country whatsoever including, but not limited to, a claim for a refund or exchange of your Ticket.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY / ASSUMPTION OF RISK: You understand and agree (for Yourself and on behalf of Your heirs, estate, insurers, successors, and assigns) that by entering, attending, and/or participating in the Event (or any part thereof including, without limitation, parking, camping, glamping, afterparties, etc) with a Ticket or otherwise, You hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless Cattle Country and its respective officers, directors, shareholders, employees, agents and representatives, and the successors, assigns, and insurers of such entities, and any consultants, sponsors, advertisers, owners or lessors of the premises used in connection with the Event (collectively, the "Released Parties"), with respect to any and all claims or causes of action You may have arising from Your entrance, attendance, and/or participation in the Event (or any part thereof including, without limitation, parking, camping, glamping, afterparties, etc), including any damages for personal or bodily injury, disability, death, disease, loss or damage to person or property relating in any way to the Event, whether arising from the negligence of any or all of the Released Parties or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

PHOTO: By entering, attending, and/or participating in the Event, you are entering an area where photography, audio, and video recording may occur. You thereby understand and agree that by entering, attending, and/or participating in the Event (or any part thereof including, without limitation, parking, camping, glamping, afterparties, etc) with a Ticket or otherwise, you consent to interview(s), photography, audio recording, video recording and its/their release, publication, exhibition, or reproduction to be used for safety, news, web casts, promotional purposes, telecasts, advertising, inclusion on websites, social media, or any other purpose by Cattle Country and its promoters, producers, sponsors, affiliates and representatives. You release the Released Parties from any liability connected with the taking, recording, digitizing, or publication and use of interviews, photographs, computer images, video and/or or sound recordings. Additionally, by entering the Event premises, You waive all rights you may have to any claims for payment or royalties in connection with any use, exhibition, streaming, web casting, televising, or other publication of these materials, regardless of the purpose or sponsoring of such use, exhibiting, broadcasting, web casting, or other publication irrespective of whether a fee for admission or sponsorship is charged. You also waive any right to inspect or approve any photo, video, or audio recording taken Cattle Country or the person or entity designated to do so by Cattle Country.

If you have questions or concerns regarding ticketing for the Event, please contact us at info@cattlecountryfest.com.